

City of Grand Junction, State of Colorado

Proclamation

Whereas, our Veterans have made sacrifices and worked diligently to keep our nation free; and

Whereas, it is right for our community and our Nation to seek ways in which to recognize and show our appreciation for those men and women who have faithfully served our country; and

Whereas, the citizens across the United States will be celebrating Veteran's Day on November 11, 2019; and

Whereas, it is proper for citizens to honor our Veteran's service to our country and there will be a Veterans Day parade on Saturday, November 9, 2019 in Grand Junction beginning at 2:00 pm on Main Street; and

Whereas. this event will be the 27th annual local parade and salute to our Veterans.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, J. Merrick Taggart, by the power vested in me as Mayor of the City of Grand Junction, do hereby proclaim November 11, 2019 as

"A Salute to All Veterans 2019"

in the City of Grand Junction.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused to be affixed the official Seal of the City of Grand Junction this 6th day of November, 2019.

Mayor